

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

JB PRITZKER Governor DEBORAH HAGAN Secretary

CECILIA ABUNDIS
Acting Director
Division of Professional Regulation

MEMORANDUM

TO: **Dietitian Nutritionist Practice Board**

Constance Locher-Bussard, Member

Golda E. Ewalt, Member James F. Golick, Member

Emily C. Radlowski Ph.D., Member Laurie Schubert Ph.D., Member Shipra S. Somani, Public Member Michael A. Stroka, Vice-Chairperson

FROM: Keri Ginger, Manager

Health Services Section

Division of Professional Regulation

DATE: July 7, 2020

RE: Business Meeting Cancellation Notice

The Illinois Dietitian Nutritionist Board meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 22, 2020 has been cancelled due to lack of Board business.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions relative to this cancellation notice. I may be reached at 217-524-2167 or via email at keri.ginger@illinois.gov.